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Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2016Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 2 Alan McGeehan
Draperstown

Nial Magee Mini WRC 9A
0:36:35.6

-
0:36:35.6

2nd 5 Alan Carmichael
Ballymoney

Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9A
0:37:16.7

-
0:37:16.7

+0:41.1

+0:41.1

3rd 18 Seamus O'Connell
Dungiven

Sean Magee Ford Escort  7
0:38:15.5

-
0:38:15.5

+0:58.8

+1:39.9

4th 23 Callum Devine
Park

Keith Moriarty Opel Adam 5
0:38:25.2

-
0:38:25.2

+0:09.7

+1:49.6

5th 7 John Bonner
Dungloe

Leon Johnston Ford Escort MkII 7
0:38:29.5

-
0:38:29.5

+0:04.3

+1:53.9

6th 29 Marty Gallagher
Letterkenny

John Pat Cunning Peugeot 208 R2 5
0:38:34.5

-
0:38:34.5

+0:05.0

+1:58.9

7th 75 John Bradley
Draperstown

Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 7
0:38:38.8

-
0:38:38.8

+0:04.3

+2:03.2

8th 8 Alister Cochrane
Bushmills

Chrisy Johnston Ford Escort MkII 7
0:38:19.6

0:20
0:38:39.6

+0:00.8

+2:04.0

9th 25 Johnny Morrow
Dungiven

Graham Henderson Toyota Corolla 7
0:38:28.0

0:20
0:38:48.0

+0:08.4

+2:12.4

10th 15 Barry Morris
Dungannon

Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 7
0:38:49.1

-
0:38:49.1

+0:01.1

+2:13.5

11th 26 Stanley McKeown
Coagh

Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 7
0:38:50.0

-
0:38:50.0

+0:00.9

+2:14.4

12th 21 Andrew Bustard
Castlederg

Neil Armstrong Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9A
0:38:56.2

-
0:38:56.2

+0:06.2

+2:20.6

13th 17 Michael Dunlop
Ballymena

Shane Bertram Ford Escort MkII 7
0:39:02.2

-
0:39:02.2

+0:06.0

+2:26.6

14th 10 George Robinson
Ballymena

Tommy Speers
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
9A

0:39:03.1

-
0:39:03.1

+0:00.9

+2:27.5

15th 35 Stephen Smith
Comber

Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 5
0:39:23.9

-
0:39:23.9

+0:20.8

+2:48.3

16th 32 William McClurkin
Crumlin

Joanne McClurkin Ford Escort MkII 6
0:39:33.6

-
0:39:33.6

+0:09.7

+2:58.0

17th 67 James Leckey
Belfast

Jordan Murphy Peugeot 106 5
0:39:46.1

-
0:39:46.1

+0:12.5

+3:10.5

18th 38 Garath McCartney
Ballyrobert

Ivor McAllister Citroën C2 5
0:39:48.2

-
0:39:48.2

+0:02.1

+3:12.6

19th 30 Trevor McConnell
Raphoe

Alecia Knox Honda Civic 5
0:39:50.3

-
0:39:50.3

+0:02.1

+3:14.7

20th 37 Johnny Cargo
Drumore

Davy McElroy Ford Escort MkII 6
0:40:07.7

-
0:40:07.7

+0:17.4

+3:32.1

21st 54 Jason Black
Armagh

Gareth Black Toyota Starlet 3
0:40:10.6

-
0:40:10.6

+0:02.9

+3:35.0

22nd 84 Derek Gurney
Bready

Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 7
0:40:18.1

-
0:40:18.1

+0:07.5

+3:42.5

23rd 82 Gary Cooney
Letterkenny

Alan Cooney Subaru Impreza WRC 9
0:40:27.2

-
0:40:27.2

+0:09.1

+3:51.6

Official Final Classification



Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2016Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 41 Anthony McCann
Randalstown

Damien McCann Ford Escort MkII 6
0:41:06.0

-
0:41:06.0

+0:38.8

+4:30.4

25th 44 Neil Somerville
Clogher

Andrew Alexander
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
9A

0:41:12.7

-
0:41:12.7

+0:06.7

+4:37.1

26th 4 Martin Cairns
Strabane

Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 9A
0:41:17.2

-
0:41:17.2

+0:04.5

+4:41.6

27th 40 Philip Hamilton
Armagh

Damian Melly Citroën C2 5
0:41:25.8

-
0:41:25.8

+0:08.6

+4:50.2

28th 89 Ruairi McGarrity
Enniskillen

Kaolan McGarrity Peugeot 5
0:41:31.0

-
0:41:31.0

+0:05.2

+4:55.4

29th 90 Mark Murphy Michael Hamilton Honda Civic 4
0:41:38.5

-
0:41:38.5

+0:07.5

+5:02.9

30th 66 Gerard McGinley
Dunfanaghy

Michelle McGinley Talbot Sunbeam 6
0:41:43.7

-
0:41:43.7

+0:05.2

+5:08.1

31st 47 Andrew White
Crumlin

Paul Mulholland Peugeot 7
0:41:44.2

-
0:41:44.2

+0:00.5

+5:08.6

32nd 12 Patrick O'Brien
Omagh

Kevin O'Brien
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
9A

0:41:48.5

-
0:41:48.5

+0:04.3

+5:12.9

33rd 56 Kyle Elder
Richill

Mark Elder Honda Civic 1
0:41:36.4

0:20
0:41:56.4

+0:07.9

+5:20.8

34th 88 Pauric Duffy
Australia

Barry Duffy Fiesta R5 9A
0:41:58.4

-
0:41:58.4

+0:02.0

+5:22.8

35th 77 Janice McGee
Ballymena

Evelyn Warwick Audi Quattro 9A
0:42:01.0

-
0:42:01.0

+0:02.6

+5:25.4

36th 20 Johnny Mulholland
Randalstown

Jeff Case Hyundai i20 5
0:42:20.5

-
0:42:20.5

+0:19.5

+5:44.9

37th 64 Daniel Kelly
Killygordon

Liam McIntyre Vauxhall Nova 3
0:42:34.6

-
0:42:34.6

+0:14.1

+5:59.0

38th 14 Declan McCrory
Strabane

Stephen O'Brien
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
9A

0:42:41.6

-
0:42:41.6

+0:07.0

+6:06.0

39th 42 Raymond Gurney
Strabane

Mark Doherty Ford Sierra RS 8
0:42:46.9

-
0:42:46.9

+0:05.3

+6:11.3

40th 51 Gary Lockhart
Rathmelton

Adrian Sweeney Ford Escort  5
0:42:49.1

-
0:42:49.1

+0:02.2

+6:13.5

41st 65 Darren McGrath
Enniskillen

Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1
0:42:49.7

-
0:42:49.7

+0:00.6

+6:14.1

42nd 63 William Fannin
Clogher

Eamon Conway Vauxhall Chevette 4
0:42:53.5

-
0:42:53.5

+0:03.8

+6:17.9

43rd 48 Kevin Ward
Claudy

Niall Devine Ford Escort MkII 7
0:42:58.8

-
0:42:58.8

+0:05.3

+6:23.2

44th 31 Niall McGonigle
Strabane

Frank Wray Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2
0:43:24.7

-
0:43:24.7

+0:25.9

+6:49.1

45th 55 Chris Moore
Castlederg

Jonny McDaid Honda Civic 1
0:43:26.3

-
0:43:26.3

+0:01.6

+6:50.7

46th 79 Ian McClure Kieran O'Loan Ford Escort 4
0:43:35.1

-
0:43:35.1

+0:08.8

+6:59.5
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

47th 50 Tom Devine
Strabane

Frank O'Brien Citroën C2R2 5
0:43:58.8

-
0:43:58.8

+0:23.7

+7:23.2

48th 53 Alexander Cochrane
Bushmills

Harry Johnston Ford Escort 4
0:44:00.7

-
0:44:00.7

+0:01.9

+7:25.1

49th 19 Derrick Jobb
Magherafelt

Barney Mitchell Škoda Fabia 9A
0:44:28.1

-
0:44:28.1

+0:27.4

+7:52.5

50th 68 Jack Cairns
Strabane

Brian Hoy Ford Fiesta ST 5
0:44:29.9

-
0:44:29.9

+0:01.8

+7:54.3

51st 60 Uel Crawford
Clogher

Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 3
0:44:45.8

-
0:44:45.8

+0:15.9

+8:10.2

52nd 73 Raymond Durey James McEneany Ford Escort 6
0:45:01.1

-
0:45:01.1

+0:15.3

+8:25.5

53rd 62 Donal Sweeney
Omagh

Selina Sweney Toyota 5
0:45:33.4

-
0:45:33.4

+0:32.3

+8:57.8

54th 27 Daniel Meenagh
Omagh

Neil Corcoran Subaru Impreza 2
0:45:35.2

-
0:45:35.2

+0:01.8

+8:59.6

55th 43 Seamus Hegarty
Letterkenny

Paddy Swilly Ford Escort 8
0:45:42.0

1:50
0:47:32.0

+1:56.8

+10:56.4

56th 58 Sean Diver
Greencastle

Darren Curran Honda Civic 1
0:48:38.1

0:10
0:48:48.1

+1:16.1

+12:12.5

57th 45 Chris McGurk
Portglenone

James Duffin
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

VI
9A

0:52:38.4

-
0:52:38.4

+3:50.3

+16:02.8

58th 1 Joseph McGonigle
Muff

Paddy McCrudden Škoda Fabia 9A
0:36:39.3

30:00
1:06:39.3

+14:00.9

+30:03.7

6 Richard Hogg
Limavady

Sean Devlin Subaru Impreza P2000 9A RET

61 Daryl Sproule
Omagh

Steven McCrossan Vauxhall Astra 7 RET

87 Connor McCloskey Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 9 RET

36 Ryan McCusker
Swatragh

Megan McCusker Ford Escort MkII 6 RET

81 Eamon Doherty
Garvagh

Damian McAuley Ford Escort  6 RET

71 Conor Lavery
Ballynahinch

Martin Lynch Ford Escort 7 RET

39 Dean O'Sullivan
Raphoe

Aaron Johnston Honda Civic 5 RET

9 Brendan McDaid
Letterkenny

Karl Reid Ford Escort  8 RET

86 Rob Riddles
Dunamanagh

David Riddles Ford Escort MkII 7 RET

85 Eamon McCrystal
Glasgow

Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 7 RET

33 Paul Murdoch
Stranraer

Mark McCafferty Ford Escort 6 RET
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

70 Ronan Campbell
Trillick

James McQuaid Ford Escort MkII 7 RET

49 Chris Byers
Portaferry

Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 6 RET

46 Paddy McVeigh
Dungannon

Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza 9A RET

74 Brian Little
Omagh

Mathew Prentice Ford Escort MkII 4 RET

28 Matthew McAlister
Carrickferrus

Christopher McGhee Subaru Impreza 9A RET

22 Stanley Ballantine
Strabane

Laura McFadden
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

X
2 RET

76 Darragh Doherty
Ballybofey

James McDermott Toyota Corolla 5 RET

52 Alister Peoples
Letterkenny

Patrick Patterson Ford Escort  5 RET

69 Eamon McCafferty
Donegal Town

Michael Donnelly Ford Puma 3 RET

78 Chris Gillespie
Dungannon

Conor Gillespie Ford Escort MkII 6 RET

83 Kevin Kelly
Dungannon

Kieron Donnelly Citroën Saxo 4 RET

Signed by Danny Gormley [Clerk of the Course] Published:  17:54, 6 August 2016



Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2016Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages

Class 1      Group N cars up to 2000cc Class 7      Clubman cars 1651cc to 2100cc, multi-valve, 2WD

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 56 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder [Honda Civic] 41m 56.4s 1 18 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee [Ford Escort  ] 38m 15.5s

2 65 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern [Honda Civic] 42m 49.7s 2 7 John Bonner/Leon Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 38m 29.5s

3 55 Chris Moore/Jonny McDaid [Honda Civic] 43m 26.3s 3 75 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier [Ford Escort] 38m 38.8s

4 58 Sean Diver/Darren Curran [Honda Civic] 48m 48.1s 4 8 Alister Cochrane/Chrisy Johnston [Ford Escort MkII] 38m 39.6s

5 25 Johnny Morrow/Graham Henderson [Toyota Corolla] 38m 48.0s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 6 15 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell [Ford Escort MkII] 38m 49.1s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 7 26 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley [Ford Escort MkII] 38m 50.0s

1 31 Niall McGonigle/Frank Wray [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 43m 24.7s 8 17 Michael Dunlop/Shane Bertram [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 02.2s

2 27 Daniel Meenagh/Neil Corcoran [Subaru Impreza] 45m 35.2s 9 84 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty [Ford Sierra] 40m 18.1s

22 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X] DNF 10 47 Andrew White/Paul Mulholland [Peugeot] 41m 44.2s

11 48 Kevin Ward/Niall Devine [Ford Escort MkII] 42m 58.8s

Class 3      Clubman cars up to 1450cc, 2WD 61 Daryl Sproule/Steven McCrossan [Vauxhall Astra] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 71 Conor Lavery/Martin Lynch [Ford Escort] DNF

1 54 Jason Black/Gareth Black [Toyota Starlet] 40m 10.6s 86 Rob Riddles/David Riddles [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

2 64 Daniel Kelly/Liam McIntyre [Vauxhall Nova] 42m 34.6s 85 Eamon McCrystal/Niall McKenna [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

3 60 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker [Vauxhall Nova] 44m 45.8s 70 Ronan Campbell/James McQuaid [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

69 Eamon McCafferty/Michael Donnelly [Ford Puma] DNF

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc, 2WD

Class 4      Clubman cars 1451cc to 1650cc, not multi-valve, 2WD Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 1 42 Raymond Gurney/Mark Doherty [Ford Sierra RS] 42m 46.9s

1 90 Mark Murphy/Michael Hamilton [Honda Civic] 41m 38.5s 2 43 Seamus Hegarty/Paddy Swilly [Ford Escort ] 47m 32.0s

2 63 William Fannin/Eamon Conway [Vauxhall Chevette] 42m 53.5s 9 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid [Ford Escort  ] DNF

3 79 Ian McClure/Kieran O'Loan [Ford Escort] 43m 35.1s

4 53 Alexander Cochrane/Harry Johnston [Ford Escort] 44m 00.7s Class 9      WRC cars manufactured prior to 2011

74 Brian Little/Mathew Prentice [Ford Escort MkII] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

83 Kevin Kelly/Kieron Donnelly [Citroën Saxo] DNF 1 82 Gary Cooney/Alan Cooney [Subaru Impreza WRC] 40m 27.2s

87 Connor McCloskey/Barry McNulty [Subaru Impreza] DNF

Class 5      Clubman cars 1451cc to 1650cc, multi-valve, 2WD

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Class 9A      All other eligible cars

1 23 Callum Devine/Keith Moriarty [Opel Adam] 38m 25.2s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

2 29 Marty Gallagher/John Pat Cunning [Peugeot 208 R2] 38m 34.5s 1 2 Alan McGeehan/Nial Magee [Mini WRC] 36m 35.6s

3 35 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton [Honda Civic] 39m 23.9s 2 5 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont [Mini WRC] 37m 16.7s

4 67 James Leckey/Jordan Murphy [Peugeot 106] 39m 46.1s 3 21 Andrew Bustard/Neil Armstrong [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo] 38m 56.2s

5 38 Garath McCartney/Ivor McAllister [Citroën C2] 39m 48.2s 4 10 George Robinson/Tommy Speers [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 39m 03.1s

6 30 Trevor McConnell/Alecia Knox [Honda Civic] 39m 50.3s 5 44 Neil Somerville/Andrew Alexander [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 41m 12.7s

7 40 Philip Hamilton/Damian Melly [Citroën C2] 41m 25.8s 6 4 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble [Ford Fiesta WRC] 41m 17.2s

8 89 Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity [Peugeot] 41m 31.0s 7 12 Patrick O'Brien/Kevin O'Brien [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 41m 48.5s

9 20 Johnny Mulholland/Jeff Case [Hyundai i20] 42m 20.5s 8 88 Pauric Duffy/Barry Duffy [Fiesta R5] 41m 58.4s

10 51 Gary Lockhart/Adrian Sweeney [Ford Escort  ] 42m 49.1s 9 77 Janice McGee/Evelyn Warwick [Audi Quattro] 42m 01.0s

11 50 Tom Devine/Frank O'Brien [Citroën C2R2] 43m 58.8s 10 14 Declan McCrory/Stephen O'Brien [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 42m 41.6s

12 68 Jack Cairns/Brian Hoy [Ford Fiesta ST] 44m 29.9s 11 19 Derrick Jobb/Barney Mitchell [Škoda Fabia] 44m 28.1s

13 62 Donal Sweeney/Selina Sweney [Toyota] 45m 33.4s 12 45 Chris McGurk/James Duffin [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI] 52m 38.4s

39 Dean O'Sullivan/Aaron Johnston [Honda Civic] DNF 13 1 Joseph McGonigle/Paddy McCrudden [Škoda Fabia] 1h 06m 39.3s

76 Darragh Doherty/James McDermott [Toyota Corolla] DNF 6 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin [Subaru Impreza P2000] DNF

52 Alister Peoples/Patrick Patterson [Ford Escort  ] DNF 46 Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney [Subaru Impreza] DNF

28 Matthew McAlister/Christopher McGhee [Subaru Impreza] DNF

Class 6      Clubman cars 1651cc to 2100cc, not multi-valve, 2WD

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 32 William McClurkin/Joanne McClurkin [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 33.6s

2 37 Johnny Cargo/Davy McElroy [Ford Escort MkII] 40m 07.7s

3 41 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann [Ford Escort MkII] 41m 06.0s

4 66 Gerard McGinley/Michelle McGinley [Talbot Sunbeam] 41m 43.7s

5 73 Raymond Durey/James McEneany [Ford Escort] 45m 01.1s

36 Ryan McCusker/Megan McCusker [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

81 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley [Ford Escort  ] DNF

33 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCafferty [Ford Escort] DNF

49 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

78 Chris Gillespie/Conor Gillespie [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee (Ford Escort  )

1st Female Co-driver

Highest placed female co-driver in overall classification

Joanne McClurkin

1st Overall 4WD

Highest placed Four Wheel Drive in overall classification

Alan McGeehan/Nial Magee (Mini WRC)

1st Overall 2WD

Highest placed Two Wheel Drive in overall classification

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Niamh 1

SS2
Niamh 2

SS3
Niamh 3

SS4
Niamh 4

SS5
Niamh 5

SS6
Niamh 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 2 Alan McGeehan/Nial Magee Mini WRC 9A 6:25.9 6:11.3 6:05.7 6:07.0 5:52.3 5:53.4 36:35.6

2 5 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9A 6:40.0 6:12.9 6:14.6 6:14.8 5:58.7 5:55.7 37:16.7

3 18 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort  7 6:50.7 6:25.4 6:25.6 6:22.3 6:02.1 6:09.4 38:15.5

4 23 Callum Devine/Keith Moriarty Opel Adam 5 6:53.5 6:27.4 6:25.5 6:21.5 6:09.7 6:07.6 38:25.2

5 7 John Bonner/Leon Johnston Ford Escort MkII 7 7:10.4 6:29.0 6:21.4 6:18.4 6:06.7 6:03.6 38:29.5

6 29 Marty Gallagher/John Pat Cunning Peugeot 208 R2 5 6:53.3 6:25.7 6:28.5 6:25.3 6:11.7 6:10.0 38:34.5

7 75 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 7 7:00.5 6:26.1 6:26.8 6:23.4 6:10.6 6:11.4 38:38.8

8 8 Alister Cochrane/Chrisy Johnston Ford Escort MkII 7 6:57.7 6:22.6 6:21.2 6:22.9 6:12.1 6:03.1 0:20.0 38:39.6

9 25 Johnny Morrow/Graham HendersonToyota Corolla 7 6:59.4 6:23.7 6:19.1 6:20.3 6:15.1 6:10.4 0:20.0 38:48.0

10 15 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 7 6:50.3 6:30.8 6:40.0 6:24.6 6:09.8 6:13.6 38:49.1

11 26 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 7 7:07.9 6:27.2 6:27.5 6:25.7 6:12.9 6:08.8 38:50.0

12 21 Andrew Bustard/Neil Armstrong Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9A 6:59.1 6:26.7 6:32.5 6:27.3 6:20.8 6:09.8 38:56.2

13 17 Michael Dunlop/Shane Bertram Ford Escort MkII 7 7:17.8 6:26.4 6:27.3 6:23.4 6:17.7 6:09.6 39:02.2

14 10 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9A 6:52.8 6:39.0 6:27.3 6:28.3 6:14.8 6:20.9 39:03.1

15 35 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 5 7:24.0 6:32.8 6:31.9 6:31.4 6:14.9 6:08.9 39:23.9

16 32 William McClurkin/Joanne McClurkinFord Escort MkII 6 7:03.0 6:34.6 6:36.1 6:38.8 6:20.4 6:20.7 39:33.6

17 67 James Leckey/Jordan Murphy Peugeot 106 5 6:59.4 6:36.5 6:52.5 6:37.4 6:24.2 6:16.1 39:46.1

18 38 Garath McCartney/Ivor McAllister Citroën C2 5 6:58.1 6:35.3 6:33.7 6:33.1 6:45.9 6:22.1 39:48.2

19 30 Trevor McConnell/Alecia Knox Honda Civic 5 7:09.7 6:35.7 6:38.9 6:37.0 6:24.5 6:24.5 39:50.3

20 37 Johnny Cargo/Davy McElroy Ford Escort MkII 6 7:14.6 6:33.9 6:37.7 6:34.5 6:22.5 6:44.5 40:07.7

21 54 Jason Black/Gareth Black Toyota Starlet 3 7:07.5 6:40.0 6:41.9 6:39.6 6:34.9 6:26.7 40:10.6

22 84 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 7 7:19.6 6:50.2 6:44.3 6:37.3 6:25.2 6:21.5 40:18.1

23 82 Gary Cooney/Alan Cooney Subaru Impreza WRC 9 7:27.0 6:55.5 6:43.7 6:35.8 6:25.4 6:19.8 40:27.2

24 41 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Ford Escort MkII 6 7:30.9 6:49.4 6:47.5 6:45.8 6:39.7 6:32.7 41:06.0

25 44 Neil Somerville/Andrew Alexander Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 7:24.4 7:11.4 6:51.2 6:44.8 6:33.7 6:27.2 41:12.7

26 4 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 9A 6:48.6 6:18.1 10:00.0 6:14.6 5:58.4 5:57.5 41:17.2

27 40 Philip Hamilton/Damian Melly Citroën C2 5 7:37.6 6:53.7 6:47.7 6:51.4 6:40.2 6:35.2 41:25.8

28 89 Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity Peugeot 5 7:07.4 6:51.6 6:58.1 6:59.4 6:47.5 6:47.0 41:31.0

29 90 Mark Murphy/Michael Hamilton Honda Civic 4 7:26.7 6:54.6 6:59.0 6:54.6 6:47.8 6:35.8 41:38.5

30 66 Gerard McGinley/Michelle McGinleyTalbot Sunbeam 6 7:25.8 6:58.6 7:05.3 6:54.5 6:41.5 6:38.0 41:43.7

31 47 Andrew White/Paul Mulholland Peugeot 7 7:21.2 7:03.0 7:08.2 6:55.6 6:38.9 6:37.3 41:44.2

32 12 Patrick O'Brien/Kevin O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 10:00.0 6:30.0 6:27.1 6:24.6 6:12.5 6:14.3 41:48.5

33 56 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 1 7:15.8 6:53.0 6:55.4 6:52.7 6:53.5 6:46.0 0:20.0 41:56.4

34 88 Pauric Duffy/Barry Duffy Fiesta R5 9A 10:00.0 6:27.2 6:21.5 6:59.6 6:07.1 6:03.0 41:58.4

35 77 Janice McGee/Evelyn Warwick Audi Quattro 9A 7:22.0 6:56.5 7:02.8 7:02.7 6:54.0 6:43.0 42:01.0

36 20 Johnny Mulholland/Jeff Case Hyundai i20 5 7:54.1 7:15.7 7:01.2 6:46.8 6:48.4 6:34.3 42:20.5

37 64 Daniel Kelly/Liam McIntyre Vauxhall Nova 3 7:26.8 6:57.7 7:28.7 7:05.7 6:55.3 6:40.4 42:34.6

38 14 Declan McCrory/Stephen O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9A 10:00.0 6:37.5 6:40.3 6:33.9 6:34.4 6:15.5 42:41.6

39 42 Raymond Gurney/Mark Doherty Ford Sierra RS 8 7:42.3 7:04.6 7:10.5 7:01.9 6:57.8 6:49.8 42:46.9

40 51 Gary Lockhart/Adrian Sweeney Ford Escort  5 7:37.3 7:06.5 7:10.7 7:03.8 6:58.7 6:52.1 42:49.1

41 65 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 7:32.1 7:08.1 7:15.2 7:07.2 6:56.3 6:50.8 42:49.7

42 63 William Fannin/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Chevette 4 7:38.0 7:08.8 7:12.0 7:03.6 6:56.3 6:54.8 42:53.5

43 48 Kevin Ward/Niall Devine Ford Escort MkII 7 8:05.8 7:14.8 7:08.5 6:59.3 6:48.6 6:41.8 42:58.8

44 31 Niall McGonigle/Frank Wray Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 10:00.0 7:19.7 6:53.4 6:31.5 6:20.6 6:19.5 43:24.7

45 55 Chris Moore/Jonny McDaid Honda Civic 1 7:53.9 7:16.7 7:12.8 7:10.0 7:00.2 6:52.7 43:26.3

46 79 Ian McClure/Kieran O'Loan Ford Escort 4 7:42.7 7:07.5 7:17.6 7:33.2 7:04.2 6:49.9 43:35.1

47 50 Tom Devine/Frank O'Brien Citroën C2R2 5 10:00.0 6:54.1 6:55.9 6:52.6 6:38.2 6:38.0 43:58.8

48 53 Alexander Cochrane/Harry JohnstonFord Escort 4 7:11.7 6:45.1 6:44.7 10:00.0 6:52.7 6:26.5 44:00.7

49 19 Derrick Jobb/Barney Mitchell Škoda Fabia 9A 7:18.6 6:54.4 6:56.1 6:45.8 6:33.2 10:00.0 44:28.1

50 68 Jack Cairns/Brian Hoy Ford Fiesta ST 5 7:57.6 7:27.3 7:37.3 7:20.5 7:09.6 6:57.6 44:29.9

51 60 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 3 7:46.4 7:18.8 7:18.9 7:13.2 8:09.1 6:59.4 44:45.8

52 73 Raymond Durey/James McEneany Ford Escort 6 10:00.0 7:05.3 7:10.7 7:04.1 6:53.4 6:47.6 45:01.1

53 62 Donal Sweeney/Selina Sweney Toyota 5 7:35.2 7:11.4 7:08.0 6:59.7 10:00.0 6:39.1 45:33.4

54 27 Daniel Meenagh/Neil Corcoran Subaru Impreza 2 10:00.0 6:55.7 8:14.0 7:04.6 6:43.7 6:37.2 45:35.2

55 43 Seamus Hegarty/Paddy Swilly Ford Escort 8 10:00.0 9:05.9 6:55.1 6:38.8 6:36.4 6:25.8 1:50.0 47:32.0

56 58 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 1 7:18.4 7:04.7 7:23.3 10:00.0 10:00.0 6:51.7 0:10.0 48:48.1

57 45 Chris McGurk/James Duffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 10:00.0 10:00.0 10:00.0 8:59.9 6:51.5 6:47.0 52:38.4

58 1 Joseph McGonigle/Paddy McCruddenŠkoda Fabia 9A 6:25.0 6:11.8 6:08.6 6:05.5 5:55.2 5:53.2 30:00.0 1:06:39.3

6 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin Subaru Impreza P2000 9A 7:04.2 7:00.4 6:29.8 6:28.3 6:21.8 DNF

61 Daryl Sproule/Steven McCrossan Vauxhall Astra 7 7:24.4 7:05.2 7:19.7 7:03.3 7:15.9 DNF

87 Connor McCloskey/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 9 7:06.5 6:36.3 6:15.2 6:12.7 DNF

36 Ryan McCusker/Megan McCusker Ford Escort MkII 6 7:16.9 6:52.3 6:43.6 7:36.9 DNF

81 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort  6 7:39.3 6:56.5 7:03.0 6:55.7 DNF

71 Conor Lavery/Martin Lynch Ford Escort 7 7:21.3 6:44.2 6:55.6 10:00.0 DNF

39 Dean O'Sullivan/Aaron Johnston Honda Civic 5 7:21.3 6:51.8 6:54.0 10:00.0 DNF

9 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort  8 7:08.7 6:28.9 6:33.5 DNF

86 Rob Riddles/David Riddles Ford Escort MkII 7 7:32.6 6:44.7 6:52.9 DNF
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Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2016Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Niamh 1

SS2
Niamh 2

SS3
Niamh 3

SS4
Niamh 4

SS5
Niamh 5

SS6
Niamh 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

85 Eamon McCrystal/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 7 7:43.4 6:42.6 6:54.8 DNF

33 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCafferty Ford Escort 6 7:38.1 7:11.7 7:27.0 DNF

70 Ronan Campbell/James McQuaid Ford Escort MkII 7 10:00.0 6:52.2 6:55.8 DNF

49 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 6 7:38.1 6:54.8 DNF

46 Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza 9A 6:45.4 8:09.2 DNF

74 Brian Little/Mathew Prentice Ford Escort MkII 4 7:50.7 7:34.4 DNF

28 Matthew McAlister/Christopher McGheeSubaru Impreza 9A 9:19.6 DNF

22 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 10:00.0 DNF

76 Darragh Doherty/James McDermottToyota Corolla 5 10:00.0 DNF

52 Alister Peoples/Patrick Patterson Ford Escort  5 DNF

69 Eamon McCafferty/Michael DonnellyFord Puma 3 DNF

78 Chris Gillespie/Conor Gillespie Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

83 Kevin Kelly/Kieron Donnelly Citroën Saxo 4 DNF
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Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2016Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Niamh 1

SS2
Niamh 2

SS3
Niamh 3

SS4
Niamh 4

SS5
Niamh 5

SS6
Niamh 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
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Class 1      Group N cars up to 2000cc

1 56 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 1 7:15.8 6:53.0 6:55.4 6:52.7 6:53.5 6:46.0 0:20.0 41:56.4

2 65 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 7:32.1 7:08.1 7:15.2 7:07.2 6:56.3 6:50.8 42:49.7

3 55 Chris Moore/Jonny McDaid Honda Civic 1 7:53.9 7:16.7 7:12.8 7:10.0 7:00.2 6:52.7 43:26.3

4 58 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 1 7:18.4 7:04.7 7:23.3 10:00.0 10:00.0 6:51.7 0:10.0 48:48.1

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 31 Niall McGonigle/Frank Wray Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 10:00.0 7:19.7 6:53.4 6:31.5 6:20.6 6:19.5 43:24.7

2 27 Daniel Meenagh/Neil Corcoran Subaru Impreza 2 10:00.0 6:55.7 8:14.0 7:04.6 6:43.7 6:37.2 45:35.2

22 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 2 10:00.0 DNF

Class 3      Clubman cars up to 1450cc, 2WD

1 54 Jason Black/Gareth Black Toyota Starlet 3 7:07.5 6:40.0 6:41.9 6:39.6 6:34.9 6:26.7 40:10.6

2 64 Daniel Kelly/Liam McIntyre Vauxhall Nova 3 7:26.8 6:57.7 7:28.7 7:05.7 6:55.3 6:40.4 42:34.6

3 60 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 3 7:46.4 7:18.8 7:18.9 7:13.2 8:09.1 6:59.4 44:45.8

69 Eamon McCafferty/Michael DonnellyFord Puma 3 DNF

Class 4      Clubman cars 1451cc to 1650cc, not multi-valve, 2WD

1 90 Mark Murphy/Michael Hamilton Honda Civic 4 7:26.7 6:54.6 6:59.0 6:54.6 6:47.8 6:35.8 41:38.5

2 63 William Fannin/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Chevette 4 7:38.0 7:08.8 7:12.0 7:03.6 6:56.3 6:54.8 42:53.5

3 79 Ian McClure/Kieran O'Loan Ford Escort 4 7:42.7 7:07.5 7:17.6 7:33.2 7:04.2 6:49.9 43:35.1

4 53 Alexander Cochrane/Harry JohnstonFord Escort 4 7:11.7 6:45.1 6:44.7 10:00.0 6:52.7 6:26.5 44:00.7

74 Brian Little/Mathew Prentice Ford Escort MkII 4 7:50.7 7:34.4 DNF

83 Kevin Kelly/Kieron Donnelly Citroën Saxo 4 DNF

Class 5      Clubman cars 1451cc to 1650cc, multi-valve, 2WD

1 23 Callum Devine/Keith Moriarty Opel Adam 5 6:53.5 6:27.4 6:25.5 6:21.5 6:09.7 6:07.6 38:25.2

2 29 Marty Gallagher/John Pat Cunning Peugeot 208 R2 5 6:53.3 6:25.7 6:28.5 6:25.3 6:11.7 6:10.0 38:34.5

3 35 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 5 7:24.0 6:32.8 6:31.9 6:31.4 6:14.9 6:08.9 39:23.9

4 67 James Leckey/Jordan Murphy Peugeot 106 5 6:59.4 6:36.5 6:52.5 6:37.4 6:24.2 6:16.1 39:46.1

5 38 Garath McCartney/Ivor McAllister Citroën C2 5 6:58.1 6:35.3 6:33.7 6:33.1 6:45.9 6:22.1 39:48.2

6 30 Trevor McConnell/Alecia Knox Honda Civic 5 7:09.7 6:35.7 6:38.9 6:37.0 6:24.5 6:24.5 39:50.3

7 40 Philip Hamilton/Damian Melly Citroën C2 5 7:37.6 6:53.7 6:47.7 6:51.4 6:40.2 6:35.2 41:25.8

8 89 Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity Peugeot 5 7:07.4 6:51.6 6:58.1 6:59.4 6:47.5 6:47.0 41:31.0

9 20 Johnny Mulholland/Jeff Case Hyundai i20 5 7:54.1 7:15.7 7:01.2 6:46.8 6:48.4 6:34.3 42:20.5

10 51 Gary Lockhart/Adrian Sweeney Ford Escort  5 7:37.3 7:06.5 7:10.7 7:03.8 6:58.7 6:52.1 42:49.1

11 50 Tom Devine/Frank O'Brien Citroën C2R2 5 10:00.0 6:54.1 6:55.9 6:52.6 6:38.2 6:38.0 43:58.8

12 68 Jack Cairns/Brian Hoy Ford Fiesta ST 5 7:57.6 7:27.3 7:37.3 7:20.5 7:09.6 6:57.6 44:29.9

13 62 Donal Sweeney/Selina Sweney Toyota 5 7:35.2 7:11.4 7:08.0 6:59.7 10:00.0 6:39.1 45:33.4

39 Dean O'Sullivan/Aaron Johnston Honda Civic 5 7:21.3 6:51.8 6:54.0 10:00.0 DNF

76 Darragh Doherty/James McDermottToyota Corolla 5 10:00.0 DNF

52 Alister Peoples/Patrick Patterson Ford Escort  5 DNF

Class 6      Clubman cars 1651cc to 2100cc, not multi-valve, 2WD

1 32 William McClurkin/Joanne McClurkinFord Escort MkII 6 7:03.0 6:34.6 6:36.1 6:38.8 6:20.4 6:20.7 39:33.6

2 37 Johnny Cargo/Davy McElroy Ford Escort MkII 6 7:14.6 6:33.9 6:37.7 6:34.5 6:22.5 6:44.5 40:07.7

3 41 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Ford Escort MkII 6 7:30.9 6:49.4 6:47.5 6:45.8 6:39.7 6:32.7 41:06.0

4 66 Gerard McGinley/Michelle McGinleyTalbot Sunbeam 6 7:25.8 6:58.6 7:05.3 6:54.5 6:41.5 6:38.0 41:43.7

5 73 Raymond Durey/James McEneany Ford Escort 6 10:00.0 7:05.3 7:10.7 7:04.1 6:53.4 6:47.6 45:01.1

36 Ryan McCusker/Megan McCusker Ford Escort MkII 6 7:16.9 6:52.3 6:43.6 7:36.9 DNF

81 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort  6 7:39.3 6:56.5 7:03.0 6:55.7 DNF

33 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCafferty Ford Escort 6 7:38.1 7:11.7 7:27.0 DNF

49 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 6 7:38.1 6:54.8 DNF

78 Chris Gillespie/Conor Gillespie Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF
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Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2016Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
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Niamh 1

SS2
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SS3
Niamh 3

SS4
Niamh 4

SS5
Niamh 5

SS6
Niamh 6

Road 

Penaltie
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Class 7      Clubman cars 1651cc to 2100cc, multi-valve, 2WD

1 18 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort  7 6:50.7 6:25.4 6:25.6 6:22.3 6:02.1 6:09.4 38:15.5

2 7 John Bonner/Leon Johnston Ford Escort MkII 7 7:10.4 6:29.0 6:21.4 6:18.4 6:06.7 6:03.6 38:29.5

3 75 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 7 7:00.5 6:26.1 6:26.8 6:23.4 6:10.6 6:11.4 38:38.8

4 8 Alister Cochrane/Chrisy Johnston Ford Escort MkII 7 6:57.7 6:22.6 6:21.2 6:22.9 6:12.1 6:03.1 0:20.0 38:39.6

5 25 Johnny Morrow/Graham HendersonToyota Corolla 7 6:59.4 6:23.7 6:19.1 6:20.3 6:15.1 6:10.4 0:20.0 38:48.0

6 15 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 7 6:50.3 6:30.8 6:40.0 6:24.6 6:09.8 6:13.6 38:49.1

7 26 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 7 7:07.9 6:27.2 6:27.5 6:25.7 6:12.9 6:08.8 38:50.0

8 17 Michael Dunlop/Shane Bertram Ford Escort MkII 7 7:17.8 6:26.4 6:27.3 6:23.4 6:17.7 6:09.6 39:02.2

9 84 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 7 7:19.6 6:50.2 6:44.3 6:37.3 6:25.2 6:21.5 40:18.1

10 47 Andrew White/Paul Mulholland Peugeot 7 7:21.2 7:03.0 7:08.2 6:55.6 6:38.9 6:37.3 41:44.2

11 48 Kevin Ward/Niall Devine Ford Escort MkII 7 8:05.8 7:14.8 7:08.5 6:59.3 6:48.6 6:41.8 42:58.8

61 Daryl Sproule/Steven McCrossan Vauxhall Astra 7 7:24.4 7:05.2 7:19.7 7:03.3 7:15.9 DNF

71 Conor Lavery/Martin Lynch Ford Escort 7 7:21.3 6:44.2 6:55.6 10:00.0 DNF

86 Rob Riddles/David Riddles Ford Escort MkII 7 7:32.6 6:44.7 6:52.9 DNF

85 Eamon McCrystal/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 7 7:43.4 6:42.6 6:54.8 DNF

70 Ronan Campbell/James McQuaid Ford Escort MkII 7 10:00.0 6:52.2 6:55.8 DNF

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc, 2WD

1 42 Raymond Gurney/Mark Doherty Ford Sierra RS 8 7:42.3 7:04.6 7:10.5 7:01.9 6:57.8 6:49.8 42:46.9

2 43 Seamus Hegarty/Paddy Swilly Ford Escort 8 10:00.0 9:05.9 6:55.1 6:38.8 6:36.4 6:25.8 1:50.0 47:32.0

9 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort  8 7:08.7 6:28.9 6:33.5 DNF

Class 9      WRC cars manufactured prior to 2011

1 82 Gary Cooney/Alan Cooney Subaru Impreza WRC 9 7:27.0 6:55.5 6:43.7 6:35.8 6:25.4 6:19.8 40:27.2

87 Connor McCloskey/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 9 7:06.5 6:36.3 6:15.2 6:12.7 DNF

Class 9A      All other eligible cars

1 2 Alan McGeehan/Nial Magee Mini WRC 9A 6:25.9 6:11.3 6:05.7 6:07.0 5:52.3 5:53.4 36:35.6

2 5 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 9A 6:40.0 6:12.9 6:14.6 6:14.8 5:58.7 5:55.7 37:16.7

3 21 Andrew Bustard/Neil Armstrong Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9A 6:59.1 6:26.7 6:32.5 6:27.3 6:20.8 6:09.8 38:56.2

4 10 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9A 6:52.8 6:39.0 6:27.3 6:28.3 6:14.8 6:20.9 39:03.1

5 44 Neil Somerville/Andrew Alexander Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 7:24.4 7:11.4 6:51.2 6:44.8 6:33.7 6:27.2 41:12.7

6 4 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 9A 6:48.6 6:18.1 10:00.0 6:14.6 5:58.4 5:57.5 41:17.2

7 12 Patrick O'Brien/Kevin O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 10:00.0 6:30.0 6:27.1 6:24.6 6:12.5 6:14.3 41:48.5

8 88 Pauric Duffy/Barry Duffy Fiesta R5 9A 10:00.0 6:27.2 6:21.5 6:59.6 6:07.1 6:03.0 41:58.4

9 77 Janice McGee/Evelyn Warwick Audi Quattro 9A 7:22.0 6:56.5 7:02.8 7:02.7 6:54.0 6:43.0 42:01.0

10 14 Declan McCrory/Stephen O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9A 10:00.0 6:37.5 6:40.3 6:33.9 6:34.4 6:15.5 42:41.6

11 19 Derrick Jobb/Barney Mitchell Škoda Fabia 9A 7:18.6 6:54.4 6:56.1 6:45.8 6:33.2 10:00.0 44:28.1

12 45 Chris McGurk/James Duffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9A 10:00.0 10:00.0 10:00.0 8:59.9 6:51.5 6:47.0 52:38.4

13 1 Joseph McGonigle/Paddy McCruddenŠkoda Fabia 9A 6:25.0 6:11.8 6:08.6 6:05.5 5:55.2 5:53.2 30:00.0 1:06:39.3

6 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin Subaru Impreza P2000 9A 7:04.2 7:00.4 6:29.8 6:28.3 6:21.8 DNF

46 Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza 9A 6:45.4 8:09.2 DNF

28 Matthew McAlister/Christopher McGheeSubaru Impreza 9A 9:19.6 DNF
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Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2016Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Niamh 1

SS2
Niamh 2

SS3
Niamh 3

SS4
Niamh 4

SS5
Niamh 5

SS6
Niamh 6

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 2 Alan McGeehan/Nial Magee Mini WRC 2 1 1 2 1 2

2 5 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 3 3 3 5 4 3

3 18 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort  7 7 10 9 5 11

4 23 Callum Devine/Keith Moriarty Opel Adam 10 14 9 8 8 8

5 7 John Bonner/Leon Johnston Ford Escort MkII 25 16 7 6 6 7

6 29 Marty Gallagher/John Pat Cunning Peugeot 208 R2 9 8 16 15 11 14

7 75 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 16 9 11 11 10 16

8 8 Alister Cochrane/Chrisy Johnston Ford Escort MkII 11 5 6 10 12 6

9 25 Johnny Morrow/Graham HendersonToyota Corolla 14 6 5 7 17 15

10 15 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 6 18 25 13 9 17

11 26 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 22 12 15 16 14 9

12 21 Andrew Bustard/Neil Armstrong Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 13 11 19 17 21 13

13 17 Michael Dunlop/Shane Bertram Ford Escort MkII 30 10 13 11 18 12

14 10 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 27 13 18 15 24

15 35 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 38 19 18 20 16 10

16 32 William McClurkin/Joanne McClurkinFord Escort MkII 17 21 22 29 19 23

17 67 James Leckey/Jordan Murphy Peugeot 106 14 25 35 28 24 20

18 38 Garath McCartney/Ivor McAllister Citroën C2 12 22 21 22 39 26

19 30 Trevor McConnell/Alecia Knox Honda Civic 24 23 24 26 25 27

20 37 Johnny Cargo/Davy McElroy Ford Escort MkII 27 20 23 24 23 44

21 54 Jason Black/Gareth Black Toyota Starlet 21 28 27 31 31 30

22 84 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 33 34 30 27 26 25

23 82 Gary Cooney/Alan Cooney Subaru Impreza WRC 44 45 29 25 27 22

24 41 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Ford Escort MkII 45 33 32 33 35 32

25 44 Neil Somerville/Andrew Alexander Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 39 61 34 32 29 31

26 4 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 5 4 69 4 3 4

27 40 Philip Hamilton/Damian Melly Citroën C2 50 40 33 36 36 34

28 89 Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity Peugeot 20 35 46 44 40 46

29 90 Mark Murphy/Michael Hamilton Honda Civic 42 43 47 40 41 35

30 66 Gerard McGinley/Michelle McGinleyTalbot Sunbeam 41 50 51 39 37 38

31 47 Andrew White/Paul Mulholland Peugeot 34 52 53 41 34 37

32 12 Patrick O'Brien/Kevin O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 65 17 12 13 13 18

33 56 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 28 39 41 38 47 45

34 88 Pauric Duffy/Barry Duffy Fiesta R5 65 12 8 45 7 5

35 77 Janice McGee/Evelyn Warwick Audi Quattro 37 47 49 48 48 43

36 20 Johnny Mulholland/Jeff Case Hyundai i20 61 65 48 35 42 33

37 64 Daniel Kelly/Liam McIntyre Vauxhall Nova 43 49 66 54 49 41

38 14 Declan McCrory/Stephen O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 65 26 26 23 30 19

39 42 Raymond Gurney/Mark Doherty Ford Sierra RS 55 53 55 47 52 49

40 51 Gary Lockhart/Adrian Sweeney Ford Escort  49 57 56 51 53 53

41 65 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 46 59 60 55 50 51

42 63 William Fannin/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Chevette 51 60 58 50 50 55

43 48 Kevin Ward/Niall Devine Ford Escort MkII 63 64 54 43 43 42

44 31 Niall McGonigle/Frank Wray Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 65 68 37 21 20 21

45 55 Chris Moore/Jonny McDaid Honda Civic 60 66 59 56 54 54

46 79 Ian McClure/Kieran O'Loan Ford Escort 56 58 61 59 55 50

47 50 Tom Devine/Frank O'Brien Citroën C2R2 65 41 44 37 33 38

48 53 Alexander Cochrane/Harry JohnstonFord Escort 26 32 31 62 45 29

49 19 Derrick Jobb/Barney Mitchell Škoda Fabia 32 42 45 33 28 58

50 68 Jack Cairns/Brian Hoy Ford Fiesta ST 62 69 67 58 56 56

51 60 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 58 67 62 57 58 57

52 73 Raymond Durey/James McEneany Ford Escort 65 56 56 52 46 48

53 62 Donal Sweeney/Selina Sweney Toyota 48 61 52 46 59 40

54 27 Daniel Meenagh/Neil Corcoran Subaru Impreza 65 46 68 53 38 36

55 43 Seamus Hegarty/Paddy Swilly Ford Escort 65 72 40 29 32 28

56 58 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 31 54 64 62 59 52

57 45 Chris McGurk/James Duffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 65 73 69 61 44 46

58 1 Joseph McGonigle/Paddy McCruddenŠkoda Fabia 1 2 2 1 2 1

6 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin Subaru Impreza P2000 18 51 17 18 22

61 Daryl Sproule/Steven McCrossan Vauxhall Astra 39 55 63 49 57

87 Connor McCloskey/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 19 24 4 3

36 Ryan McCusker/Megan McCusker Ford Escort MkII 29 38 28 60

81 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort  54 47 50 42

71 Conor Lavery/Martin Lynch Ford Escort 35 30 42 62

39 Dean O'Sullivan/Aaron Johnston Honda Civic 35 36 38 62

9 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort  23 15 20

86 Rob Riddles/David Riddles Ford Escort MkII 47 31 36
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Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2016Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Niamh 1

SS2
Niamh 2

SS3
Niamh 3

SS4
Niamh 4

SS5
Niamh 5

SS6
Niamh 6

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

85 Eamon McCrystal/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 57 29 39

33 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCafferty Ford Escort 52 63 65

70 Ronan Campbell/James McQuaid Ford Escort MkII 65 37 43

49 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 52 44

46 Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza 4 71

74 Brian Little/Mathew Prentice Ford Escort MkII 59 70

28 Matthew McAlister/Christopher McGheeSubaru Impreza 64

22 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 65

76 Darragh Doherty/James McDermottToyota Corolla 65
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Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2016Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Niamh 1

SS2
Niamh 2

SS3
Niamh 3

SS4
Niamh 4

SS5
Niamh 5

SS6
Niamh 6

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 2 Alan McGeehan/Nial Magee Mini WRC 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 5 Alan Carmichael/Ivor Lamont Mini WRC 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 18 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort  6 4 3 4 3 3

4 23 Callum Devine/Keith Moriarty Opel Adam 9 6 5 5 4 4

5 7 John Bonner/Leon Johnston Ford Escort MkII 24 17 11 9 6 5

6 29 Marty Gallagher/John Pat Cunning Peugeot 208 R2 8 5 6 7 5 6

7 75 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 15 10 7 8 7 7

8 8 Alister Cochrane/Chrisy Johnston Ford Escort MkII 10 18 13 10 9 8

9 25 Johnny Morrow/Graham HendersonToyota Corolla 13 8 4 3 10 9

10 15 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort MkII 5 7 12 12 8 10

11 26 Stanley McKeown/Nigel Gourley Ford Escort MkII 21 13 14 14 11 11

12 21 Andrew Bustard/Neil Armstrong Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 12 9 9 11 13 12

13 17 Michael Dunlop/Shane Bertram Ford Escort MkII 29 20 17 15 14 13

14 10 George Robinson/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 7 11 10 13 12 14

15 35 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 37 24 22 18 16 15

16 32 William McClurkin/Joanne McClurkinFord Escort MkII 16 15 18 17 15 16

17 67 James Leckey/Jordan Murphy Peugeot 106 13 14 21 22 21 17

18 38 Garath McCartney/Ivor McAllister Citroën C2 11 12 15 16 20 18

19 30 Trevor McConnell/Alecia Knox Honda Civic 23 21 19 20 19 19

20 37 Johnny Cargo/Davy McElroy Ford Escort MkII 26 23 20 19 17 20

21 54 Jason Black/Gareth Black Toyota Starlet 20 22 23 23 22 21

22 84 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 32 31 27 24 23 22

23 82 Gary Cooney/Alan Cooney Subaru Impreza WRC 43 38 31 25 24 23

24 41 Anthony McCann/Damien McCann Ford Escort MkII 44 36 33 26 26 24

25 44 Neil Somerville/Andrew Alexander Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 38 47 40 31 28 25

26 4 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 4 3 60 46 35 26

27 40 Philip Hamilton/Damian Melly Citroën C2 49 45 36 30 29 27

28 89 Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity Peugeot 19 26 28 28 27 28

29 90 Mark Murphy/Michael Hamilton Honda Civic 41 37 37 32 30 29

30 66 Gerard McGinley/Michelle McGinleyTalbot Sunbeam 40 41 41 34 31 30

31 47 Andrew White/Paul Mulholland Peugeot 33 40 42 35 32 31

32 12 Patrick O'Brien/Kevin O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 64 64 58 47 36 32

33 56 Kyle Elder/Mark Elder Honda Civic 27 29 30 29 33 33

34 88 Pauric Duffy/Barry Duffy Fiesta R5 64 63 57 52 39 34

35 77 Janice McGee/Evelyn Warwick Audi Quattro 36 35 39 33 34 35

36 20 Johnny Mulholland/Jeff Case Hyundai i20 60 57 53 40 37 36

37 64 Daniel Kelly/Liam McIntyre Vauxhall Nova 42 42 45 42 38 37

38 14 Declan McCrory/Stephen O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 64 65 62 53 46 38

39 42 Raymond Gurney/Mark Doherty Ford Sierra RS 54 53 50 43 41 39

40 51 Gary Lockhart/Adrian Sweeney Ford Escort  48 50 46 41 40 40

41 65 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 45 49 48 45 43 41

42 63 William Fannin/Eamon Conway Vauxhall Chevette 50 52 51 44 42 42

43 48 Kevin Ward/Niall Devine Ford Escort MkII 62 59 56 48 45 43

44 31 Niall McGonigle/Frank Wray Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 64 70 65 57 49 44

45 55 Chris Moore/Jonny McDaid Honda Civic 59 58 54 49 47 45

46 79 Ian McClure/Kieran O'Loan Ford Escort 55 54 52 51 48 46

47 50 Tom Devine/Frank O'Brien Citroën C2R2 64 67 64 56 50 47

48 53 Alexander Cochrane/Harry JohnstonFord Escort 25 24 25 55 52 48

49 19 Derrick Jobb/Barney Mitchell Škoda Fabia 31 32 34 27 25 49

50 68 Jack Cairns/Brian Hoy Ford Fiesta ST 61 60 59 54 51 50

51 60 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 57 56 55 50 53 51

52 73 Raymond Durey/James McEneany Ford Escort 64 69 66 60 54 52

53 62 Donal Sweeney/Selina Sweney Toyota 47 51 47 39 55 53

54 27 Daniel Meenagh/Neil Corcoran Subaru Impreza 64 68 67 62 56 54

55 43 Seamus Hegarty/Paddy Swilly Ford Escort 64 72 68 63 57 55

56 58 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 30 39 49 61 58 56

57 45 Chris McGurk/James Duffin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 64 71 69 64 59 57

58 1 Joseph McGonigle/Paddy McCruddenŠkoda Fabia 76 73 70 65 60 58

6 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin Subaru Impreza P2000 17 27 24 21 18

61 Daryl Sproule/Steven McCrossan Vauxhall Astra 38 44 44 38 44

87 Connor McCloskey/Barry McNulty Subaru Impreza 18 19 8 6

36 Ryan McCusker/Megan McCusker Ford Escort MkII 28 30 26 36

81 Eamon Doherty/Damian McAuley Ford Escort  53 47 43 37

71 Conor Lavery/Martin Lynch Ford Escort 34 28 29 58

39 Dean O'Sullivan/Aaron Johnston Honda Civic 34 33 32 59

9 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort  22 15 16

86 Rob Riddles/David Riddles Ford Escort MkII 46 34 35
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Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2016Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Niamh 1

SS2
Niamh 2

SS3
Niamh 3

SS4
Niamh 4

SS5
Niamh 5

SS6
Niamh 6

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

85 Eamon McCrystal/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 56 43 38

33 Paul Murdoch/Mark McCafferty Ford Escort 51 62 61

70 Ronan Campbell/James McQuaid Ford Escort MkII 64 66 63

49 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 51 46

46 Paddy McVeigh/Gary McElhinney Subaru Impreza 3 55

74 Brian Little/Mathew Prentice Ford Escort MkII 58 61

28 Matthew McAlister/Christopher McGheeSubaru Impreza 63

22 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 64

76 Darragh Doherty/James McDermottToyota Corolla 64
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Maiden City Motor Club  06 August 2016Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control

1 Joseph McGonigle 30:00 Missing A SS1
8 Alister Cochrane 00:20 2 minutes late TCC

25 Johnny Morrow 00:20 2 minutes late TCI
33 Paul Murdoch 00:50 5 minutes late TCC
43 Seamus Hegarty 01:50 11 minutes TCC
56 Kyle Elder 00:20 2 minutes late TCH
58 Sean Diver 00:10 1 minute late TCE

Number of starters 80 33 Paul Murdoch TCF: Mechanical
Number of finishers 58 76 Darragh Doherty Service: Back Axle Failure

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 34.30

Other information Retirements

Tie Breaks

No ties

Road Penalties
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Maiden City Motor Club Dogleap Tarmac Rally Stages  06 August 2016

Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Niamh 1 5.75 Joseph McGonigle 6:25.0 53.8 Alan McGeehan

SS2 Niamh 2 5.75 Alan McGeehan 6:11.3 55.8 Alan McGeehan

SS3 Niamh 3 5.85 Alan McGeehan 6:05.7 57.6 Alan McGeehan

SS4 Niamh 4 5.85 Joseph McGonigle 6:05.5 57.6 Alan McGeehan

SS5 Niamh 5 5.55 Alan McGeehan 5:52.3 56.7 Alan McGeehan

SS6 Niamh 6 5.55 Joseph McGonigle 5:53.2 56.6 Alan McGeehan

Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore


